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DESIGN LOADS
LIVE LOAD DEAD LOAD

TABLE R301.4 (PSF) (PSF)
DWELLING UNITS 0 10
SLEEPING ROOMS 30 10
ATTICS WITH STORAGE 20 10
ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE 10 10
ROOF SNOW 20 10
STARS 40 10
DECKS 4 10
EXTERIOR BALCONIES 60 10
PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES 50 -
FIRE ESCAPES 4 10
GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS 200 -

MATERIALS

1. FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE #2 SPRUCE PINE FIR (SPF} WITH THE FOLLOWING DESIGN PROPERTIES:
Fb=875PSI Fv=70PSI E=14E6PSI

2. FRAMING LUMBER EXPOSED TC WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND, CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE #2
SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE (SYP) TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA C22 WITH THE FOLLOWING DESIGN PROPERTIES:
Fb=1050PSI Fv=95PS| E=186E6PSI

3. ENGINEERED WOOD BEAMS SHALL BE LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) OR PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER (PSL) WITH THE
FOLLOWING MINIMUM DESIGN PROPERTIES:

Fb=2900PSI Fv=285PSI E=19E6PSI

4. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-36 MINIMUM GRADE.

5. BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO A307 MINIMUM GRADE

6. REBAR SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM A615 GRADE 60.

7. POURED CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI AT 28 DAYS. MATERIALS
USED TO PRODUCE CONCRETE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE STANDARDS LISTED IN ACI 318 ORASTM G 1157.

8. CONCRETE LOCATED PER TABLE R402.2 SHALL BE AIR ENTRAINED WITH THE TOTAL AIR CONTENT NOT LESS THAN 5
PERCENT OR MORE THAN 7 PERCNET.

9. MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 530/ASCE 5/TMS 402 AND MORTAR SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C 270,

10. ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE 2000 PSF.

GENERAL

ENGINEER'S SEAL APPLIES TO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS ONLY AND DOES NOT CERTIFY ARCHITECTURAL LAYOUT OR
DIMENSIONAL ACCURACY. ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FCR CONSTRUCTION METHODS OR ANY DEVIATION FROM THE
PLANS.

ALL CONSTRUCTION, WORKMANSHIP, MATERIAL QUALITY AND SELECTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NORTH
CAROLINA STATE BUILDING CODE - RESIDENTIAL CODE 2018 EDITION FROM THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE 2018
(IRC), AND LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS. DIMENSIONS SHALL GOVERN OQVER SCALE AND CODE SHALL GOVERN QVER
DIMENSIONS.

ADDITIONAL LOADS
FIGURE R301.2(4) - BASIC DESIGN WIND SPEED 100 MPH
FIGURE R301.2(2) - SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY B

TABLE R301.2(4) - DESIGN POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE PRESSURE FOR DOORS AND WINDOW FOR A MEAN ROOF HEIGHT OF 35
FEET OR LESS SHALL BE 25 PSF

TABLE R301.2(2) - COMPONENT AND CLADDING LOADS FOR A MEAN ROOF HEIGHT OF 30 FEET OR LESS LOCATED IN
EXPOSURE B

ROOF VALUES BOTH POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE SHALL BE DESIGNED BASED ON ROOF PITCHES AS FOLLOWS:

454 PSF FOR 0:12 T0 2.25:12, 34.8 PSF FOR 2.25:12 TO 7:12 AND 21 PSF FOR 7:12 T0 12:12

WALL CLADDING IS DESIGNED FOR A 24.1 PSF POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE PRESSURE

ENERGY COMPLIANCE:

TABLE N1102.1 - REFER TO TABLE N1101.1 TO DETERMINE THE CLIMATE ZONE BY COUNTY AND REFER TO TABLE
N1102.1 FOR R VALUE INSULATION REQUIREMENTS LISTED BY ZONE.

TABLE N1102.1 - ZONE 7 - MAX. GLAZING U FACTOR: 0.40. MIN. INSULATION R VALUES: CEILING R-30, WALLS R-13,
FLOORS R-19, BASEMENT WALLS R-7, SLAB PERIMETER R-0, CRAWL SPACE WALLS R-7.

TABLE N1102.1 - ZONE 8 - MAX. GLAZING U FACTOR: 0.40. MIN. INSULATION R VALUES: CEILING R-30, WALLS R-13,
FLOORS R-19, BASEMENT WALLS R-8, SLAB PERIMETER R-5 (2 FT DEEP), CRAWL SPACE WALLS R-10.

CONSTRUCTION

1. STEEL FLITCH BEAMS SHALL BE FASTENED TOGETHER WITH 1/2" DIAMETER BOLTS WITH WASHERS PLACED UNDER THE
THREADED END OF THE BOLT. BOLTS SHALL BE SPACED AT MAXIMUM 24" 0.c. STAGGERED TOP AND BOTTOM OF BEAM WITH
AMINIMUM 2" EDGE DISTANCE. TWO BOLTS SHALL BE LOCATED AT 6" FROM EACH END OF FLITCH BEAM.

2. STEEL BEAMS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT EACH END WITH A MINIMUM BEARING LENGTH OF 3 1/2" AND FULL FLANGE WIDTH.
BEAMS MUST BE ANCHORED AT EACH END WITH A MINIMUM OF FOUR 16d NAILS OR TWO 1/2" x 4" LAG SCREWS.

3. ENGINEERED WOOD BEAMS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH ALL CONNECTIONS PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

4. ALL BEAMS SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY SUPPORTED LATERALLY AND SHALL BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALLS
OR COLUMNS INDICATED WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE STUDS:

5. SOLID BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL POINT LOADS TO TRANSFER LOADS THROUGH FLOCR LEVELS. COLUMNS
SHALL BE CONTINUQUS TG THE FOUNDATION OR TO OTHER STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS.

6. ENGINEERED WOOD FLOOR SYSTEMS AND ROOF TRUSS SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR REVIEW AND COORDINATED
WITH THE ENGINEER OF RECCRD. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

7. WALL BRACING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R602.10 OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL
CODE.

8. BRICK LINTELS SHALL BE 3 1/2 x 3 1/2 x 1/4 STEEL ANGLE FOR UP TO 6'0" MAXIMUM SPAN AND 6 x 4 x 5/16 FOR SPANS
GREATER THAN 610",

9. BRICK LINTELS AT SLOPED AREAS SHALL BE 4 x 3 1/2 x 1/4 STEEL ANGLE WITH 16d NAILS IN 3/16" HOLES IN 4" ANGLE LEG AT
12" 0.c. TO DOUBLE RAFTER. WHEN THE SLOPE EXCEEDS 4:12 A MINIMUM OF 3 x 3 x 1/4 PLATES SHALL BE WELDED AT 24" o.c.
ALONG THE STEEL ANGLE.

Lot 3 Prince Place

HEATED S.F. UNHEATED S.F.
FIRST FLOOR 1100 0
SECOND FLOOR 1420 0
FRONT PORCH 0 98
DECK 0 144
2 GARAGE 0 466
1 GARAGE 255
TOTAL 2520 963
NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR
Allconstruclon must cor
x5 st ot nepacton OPTIONS
\PPROVED HEATED S.F. UNHEATED S.F.
imited building only review
Permit holder responslbe for H
full compliance with the code a r n e t
COUNTY
09/15/2021
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT
o 1STORY = 110"
o Drawn Brochure | Engineering CLADDING POSITIVE & NEGATIVE PRESSURE =21 PSF
Rev |Description By Date Sheets Affected Required Required
1 11/2 STORY = 190"
CLADDING POSITIVE & NEGATIVE PRESSURE = 34.8 PSF
2
3 2 STORY =19-0"
CLADDING POSITIVE & NEGATIVE PRESSURE = 34.8 PSF
4
5 ANCHOR BOLTS
P INSTALL ANCHOR BOLTS, NUTS, AND WASHERS
PER CODE AT ALL EXTERIOR WALL
7 TREATED PLATES AND AT INTERIOR BEARING WALL
8 TREATED PLATES ON SLAB
FOUNDATIONS. TO BE A MINIMUM OF 6' O.C. AND
7 WITHIN 12" FROM THE ENDS OF EACH PLATE.
10
1 DESIGN PRESSURES
MINIMUM RATING: 25 PSF
12
13 MI WINDOWS 3500 SERIES
LOW E-GLASS WINDOWS
14
GLAZED WooD MASS BASEMENT € suaB 4 CRAWL SPACE €|
ABBREVIATIONS CMTE | FEIESTRATON | SOLGT b FEAESTRATON | CELING K| FRAVEDWALL | WALL | FLOGR | WAL RVALLE WALL
e ZONES UFACTOR b | UFACTOR SHGC be | RVAWE | RVALUE | RVALUE /| RVALLE | RVALE | ANDDEPTH |  RVALUE
CONG CONGRETE 3 3% 085 [E] E] 1 1 [ 101 ] 513 ATTIC VENT SCHEDULE
CONT CONTINUOUS 5
DBL DOUBLE [ 3% 080 00 )| tsorizi2sh | s 19 1013 10 1013 ELEVATION
30 CONT
DJ DOUBLE JOIST TR RIS -
DSP DOUBLE STUD POCKET 5 0% 080 R i h | 09 | 1o 10 JLTH
EA EACH T TeT T oo |_ORE MAIN HOUSE SQFIG | 1566 AT / NEAR RIDGE AT / NEAR EAVE
FLpT FLAT PLATE a. RVALUES ARE MININUVINS. UACTORS AND SHGC ARE MAXINUNS
G FOOTING b. THE FENESTRATION U-FACTOR COLUNN EXCLUDED SKYLIGHTS. THE SHGC COLUNN APPLIES TO ALL GLAZED FENESTRATION - percEnT | POT LARGE | POT SMALL | RIDGE VENT | EAVEVENT | CONT. VENT
HeR HANGER & "10/13' MEANS R-10 CONT. NSULATED SHEATHING ON THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE HOVE OR R-13 CAVITY INSULATION AT THE INTERIOR OF THE BASENENT WALL OR VENT TYPE REQURED s 1. | SRCENT | o aven 5o FencH) e per ) 155 . rACH) e
LVL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER CRAWL SPACE WALL RANGE SUPPLED | < iop1 12D
NTS NOT TO SCALE d. FORNONOLITHIC SLABS, INSULATION SHALL BE APPLIED FRON THE INSPECTION GAP DOWNWARD TO THE BOTTON OF THE FOOTING OR AMAXIMUM OF 1§ INCHES BELOW GRADE, 0.4236 0.2778 0.125 0.1944 0.0625
oc ONCENTER WHICHEVER IS LESS. FOR FLOATING SLABS. INSULATION SHALL EXTEND TO THE BOTTOM OF THE FOUNDATION WALL OR 24 INCHES, WHICHEVER IS LESS, R-3 SHALL BE ADDED TOTHE
paL PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER REQUIRED SLAB EDGE R VALUE FOR HEATED SLABS,
¢. Re19 FIBERGLASS BATTS COMPRESSED AND INSTALLED IN ANOVINAL 216 CAVITY IS DEENED T COMPLY. FIBERGLASS BATTS RATED R-13 OR HIGHER CONPRESSED AND INSTALLED IN RIDGE VENT 209| 261 675 61.02 0 | 0 | 54,00
PT PRESSURE TREATED A2 WALL 1S NOT DEENEDTO CONPLY,
:g STUD COLUMN f. BASEMENT WALL INSULATION 1S NOT REQUIRED INWARN-HUNID LOCATIONS AS DEFINED BY FIGURE N1 101.2 (1 AND 2} AND TABLE N1101.2 SOFATVENTS 313 261 431 38.98 0 69.00
STUD POCKET 9. OR INSULATION SUFFICIENT TO FILL THE FRAMING CAVITY, Re19 MINIAUN.
N TRIPLE JOIST . *1345" UEANS R-13 CAVITY INSULATION PLUS R-5 INSULATED SHEATHING, 15+3 IEANS R-15 CAVITY INSULATION PLUS R-3 INSULATED SHEATHING. I STRUCTURAL SHEATHING COVERS 25
TYP TYPICAL PERCENT OR LESS OF THE EXTERICR, INSULATING SHEATHING IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE STRUCTURAL SHEATHING IS USED. IF THE STRUCTURAL SHEATHING COVERS MORE THAN 25 PERCENT TOTAL (i) 522| 522 11,06 100.00 | POT VENTS MAY BE REQUIRED IF THERE IS INSUFFICIENT RIDGE AVAILABLE
UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE OF THE EXTERIOR, STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL BE SUPPLEVENTED VITH INSULATED SHEATHING OF AT LEAST R-2. 13+2.5 MEANS R-13 CAVITY INSULATION PLUS R-25 SHEATHING
i.” FORMASS WALLS, THE SECOND R-VALUE APPLIES WHEN 1AORE THAN HALF THE INSULATION IS ON THE INTERIOR OF THE MASS WAL * SCHEDULE HAS BEEN CALCULATED ASSUMING EAVE VENTILATION AT 50-60% OF TOTAL AND RIDGE AT 40-50% OF TOTAL REQUIRED VENTILATION

j. R-30 SHALL BE DEEMED TO SATISFY THE CEILING INSULATION REQUIREMENT WHEREVER THE FULL HEIGHT OF THE UNCOIMPRESSED R-30 INSULATION EXTENDS OVER THE WALL TOP

PLATE AT THE EAVES, OTHERWISE R-38 INSULATION IS REQUIRED WHERE ADEQUATE CLEARANCE EXISTS OR INSULATION MUST EXTEND TO EITHER THE INSULATION BAFFLE OR WITHIN 1"

OF THE ATTIC ROOF DECK.

k. TABLE VALUE REQUIRED EXCEPT FOR ROOF EDGE WHERE THE SPACE IS LIMITED BY THE PITCH OR THE ROOF, THERE THE INSULATION MUST FILL THE SPACE UP TO THE AIR BAFFLE.
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN

ALL WALLS ARE DRAWN 4"
THICK_ U.N.O.
ANGLED WALL ARE DRAWN
945" UN.O.

LOCATION AND NUMBER OF
DETECTORS SHALL CONFORM
TO NEC.

1" RN

ALL BEDROOMS MUST HAVE
AT LEAST ONE WINDOW WHICH
CONFORMS TO R—310 OF THE
N.C. BLDG. CODE. IT IS THE
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY
TO VERIFY CHOSEN WINDOWS
MEET EGRESS REQUIREMENTS
AS MANUFATURERS VARY.

MIN. ATTIC ACCESS SHALL BE
PROVIDED BY BUILDER AND
LOCATED ON SITE.

WALL AND CEILING HEIGHT
NOTES ARE BASED ON NOMINAL
WALL SIZE.

KNEE WALL HEIGHT LABELS
FOR WALLS UNDER RAFTERS
ASSUME AN EXTRA 2* FOR
FURRING (IN HEATED SPACES)
FOR INSULATION. THE WALL
HEIGHT REFERS TO THE HGT.
FROM THE FLOOR DECKING TO
THE BOTTOM OF THE FURRING.

NOTE:

IF CLEAR OPENING OF THE OPERABLE PORTION OF
AWINDOW IS MORE THAN 72" ABOVE GRADE,
LOWEST PART OF OPENING MUST BE 24" ABOVE
FLOOR UNLESS:

A. WINDOW IS FIXED UNIT

B. OPENING DOES NOT ALLOW PASSAGE
4"d SPHERE

C. WINDOW IS EQUIPPED WITH FALL
PREVENTION DEVICE

D. WINDOW IS EQUIPPED WITH AN APPROVED
LIMITING DEVICE

@ COPYRIGHT 2021 SOUTH DESIGNS, INC.

SOUTH
DESIGNS

P.0. Box 688
Wake Forest, NC 27583
(01 919-356-2226
[F)919-536-2228

wivw.southdesigns.com

DrawnBy:  SDI

Checked By: RWB

6-15-2021

Revision No. | Revision Date

This plan is the property of
South Designs, Inc. and may not be
reproduced without the expressed written
consent of South Designs, Inc.
These drawings are offered to the
named client for a conditional one time
use. The conditional use is limited to
the lot ar property as specified herein,
and only for said location.
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these drawings, contact South Designs, Inc.
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6X6 PT POST, WRAP AS REQUIRED,
OPTION: (3) KIP MINIMUM RATED COLUMN
PER BUILDER, TYPICAL @ REAR PORCH

(3) 2X10 BAND, DROPPED,
TYPICAL @ REAR PORCH

ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU.

BEAR DROPPED BAND ON (2)
STUDS @ HOUSE, TYPICAL

(2) 175" X 11.875" L\

OPTIONAL SCREEN PORCH

18 =10
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DBL JACKS, B.E.
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2X6 STUDS @ 16"
0.C. @ GARAGE
OPENINGS, TYP

(2) 175" X 11.875" LWL

HEADER ON QUAD JACK STUDS

ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.
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TOP NOUNT HGR, TV ”"QN i e~ o HEAOER ON @
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=

BEAR DROPPED BAND ON (2)
STUDS @ HOUSE, TYPICAL

4X4 PT POST, WRAP AS REQUIRED,
OPTION: (3) KIP MINIMUM RATED COLUMN
PER BUILDER, TYPICAL @ FRONT PORCH

(2) 2X10 BAND, DROPPED,
TYPICAL @ FRONT PORCH

\\\\HH//////
N— I7 1,
TRUSS SUBSTITUTION QO — VY
D ?\ 0000000 7
I~JOISTS ALLOWED TO BE SUBSTITUTED FOR FLOOR SN g
TRUSSES OF THE SAME DEPTH. MANTAIN MINNUM S SN 02
SPACING AS CALLED OUT ON PLANS. FLOOR TRUSS SAVS o 2T
CONNECTIONS PER TRUSS MANU s (\l\) " O =
(O QNN =
<T g(/) o Zg I
S =

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

REFER TO THE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SECTIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

PART 1.01: CURRENT GOVERNING CODE
PART 14:  STUD SUPPORT FOR BEAMS
PART 17:  KING STUDS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS

SEE DETAIL / CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SHEETS FOR I-JOISTS ALLOWABLE SUBSTITUTIONS

INSTANT REFERENCES

SHADED WALLS:

WALL BRACING

ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, EXTERIOR SIDE,
ARE TO BE CONTINUQUSLY SHEATHED WITH
7/16 APA RATED 0SB NAILED TO STUDS WITH
8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12" 0.C.
IN PANEL FIELD.

WSP — ONE SIDE OF INTERIOR WALL OR INSIDE OF
EXTERIOR WALL WITH 3/8" MIN. THICKNESS
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELING. ATTACH WSP
TO STUD WALL WITH 8d NALLS @ 4" 0.C. AT
PANEL EDGES, 8" O.C. IN PANEL FIELD.

6B — INTERIOR BRACED WALL. 1/2" GB SECURED
PER TABLE R602.10.2 OF THE 2018 NCRBC.
(FASTENERS @ 7" 0.C.) BOTH SIDES OF WALL,
OR (FASTENERS @ 4™ 0.C.) ONE SIDE OF
WALL AT STARS

2X - SHEATH BOTH SIDES OF STUD WALL WITH &
APA RATED 0SB, NAILED TO STUDS WITH 8d
NALS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12° 0.C.
IN PANEL FIELD.

PROVIDED CONTINUQUS SHEATHING = 190" MIN.

REFERENCE PART 16.02 OF CONSTRUCTION
SPECIFICATIONS FOR GENERAL WIND BRACING
INFORMATION.

HI  SINGLE 2¥4 TURNED FLAT (A)

H2  (2) 2X4'S ON SINGLE JACKS (B)

H3  (2) 2X10'S ON SINGLE JACKS (C)

H4 (2) 1.75" X 9.25” LW'S ON DBL JACKS
H5 (3) 2X10'S ON SINGLE JACKS

HEADER SCHEDULE

NOTES:

(A)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX.

(B) TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPNG 38" TO 74" MAX.

(C)  TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED
IN (A) OR (B) UNO.

—HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR
WALLS ARE NOT LABELED.

1ST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
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ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.

ROOF TRUSSES @ 24 0.C.

FIELD LOCATE P.D.S. 7]
BETWEEN TRUSSES — |

(2) PLY TRUSS GROER
PER TRUSS MANU.

\_ NOTE ALL EXTERIOR GABLE END WALLS
ARE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED BRACED
WALLS PER WALL BRACING NOTES

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
INSTANT REFERENCES

REFER TO THE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SECTIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

PART 1.01: CURRENT GOVERNING CODE
PART 14:  STUD SUPPORT FOR BEAMS
PART 17: KING STUDS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS

SEE DETAIL / CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SHEETS FOR I-JOISTS ALLOWABLE SUBSTITUTIONS

WALL BRACING

SHADED WALLS:

ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, EXTERIOR SIDE,
ARE TO BE CONTINUQUSLY SHEATHED WITH
7/16 APA RATED 0SB NAILED TO STUDS WITH
8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12" 0.C.
IN PANEL FIELD.

NOTES:
PROVIDED CONTINUQUS SHEATHING = 150" MIN.

REFERENCE PART 16.02 OF CONSTRUCTION
SPECIFICATIONS FOR GENERAL WIND BRACING
INFORMATION.

HEADER SCHEDULE
HI SINGLE 2X4 TURNED FLAT (A)
H2  (2) 244'S ON SINGLE JACKS (B)
3 (2) 240'S ON SINGLE JACKS (C)
H4  (2) 1.75" X 9.25 LW'S ON DBL JACKS
H5  (3) 210'S ON SINGLE JACKS

(A)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX.

(B) TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPNG 38" TO 74" MAX.

(C)  TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED
IN (A) OR (B) UNO.

NOTES:
—HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR
WALLS ARE NOT LABELED.

2ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

v O OoOmum
IHE
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UEW.A
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=
L
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D 'E.\-
g £33
[7,] 8 a
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>4
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8 s
8 =
<
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<
= |B
El |3
2| |8
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| <
4
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|2
=13
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[
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&
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i
412

RIDGE
412

Y

| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| | —————z ﬁ ————— - -0} 1O QW
| | | ™ | R0 8
I I | | w M 8 R
| e [ ________C i) zogs3
| | 0" [ 1 (G-R =2
| | Lt ! ! Z Z eg 2
i | | Sg3de
___________ e | 28%¢
— |
| | l | | ) g 5 8
| | EZ
| | | 8 SR
OPTIONAL SCREEN PORCH | | | 2 Ef
U =1-¢ | & | T i i | = s 2
I 812 812 812 812 ] >
I I -] 5
I | | 2
| | o
o
! RIDGE | I 8 -
i | | 8 0
| | p
| | | <
} | | g
8:12 | | : N
| 1 ! ! 0
| | | =<
| | RIDGE |
| | | -| |§
I I | E g
L] ' VALLEY SET VALLEY SET ' G 8
: TRUSSES TRUSSES : oc 8
o | =
I 8:12 812 l z E E E
| L JL | >
| ) | g i)
| = I =4
| el:> : l % Q
I VALLEY SET VALLEY SET ° | I <
TRUSSES TRUSSES uy 3 -
I I/ [ = E g
D 4 1 [ A . T I &
= > | &
' ' TRUSS UPLIFT CONNECTORS 219
l VALLEY SET ! EXPOSURE B, 115 NPH, ANY PITCH. 71E
l TRUSSES ik | 24" 0.C. MAX ROOF TRUSS SPACING &
i y | 5
| o | TRUSSES SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORT WALL
g FOR UPLIFT RESISTANCE. CONTINUOUS 0SB WALL
| N - P‘. _______________ - SHEATHING BELOW PROVIDES CONTINUQUS UPLIFT
| <] 8 s [> RESISTANCE T0 FOUNDATION, ALL TRUSSES
| T
: I SUPPORTING MEMBER PER SCHEDULE BELOW.
I | ROOF SPAN IS MEASURED HORIZONTALLY BETWEEN el
L i FURTHEST SUPPORT POINTS. o —
ﬂ:_ N ROOF_SPAN CONNECTOR Q 9
UP 10 28 NAILING PER TABLE 602.3(1)
I;-OJ. NCRBC 2018 EDITION
OVER 28’ Q‘L SIMPSON H2.5A
RRICANE CUP TO
DBL TOP PLATE OR BEAM PLAN
2520
FRAMING NOTES
ROOF ONLY PROJECT NO.
—~ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU. TYPICAL UN.O.
VERFY ALL KNEEWALL HEIGHTS, ROOF PITCHES, 21-28-027
AND ARCHITECTURAL OVERHANGS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION SHEET NO.
eater 7 of 12




1/2"9 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH
MIN. OF 7" OF EMBEDMENT
@ 6'-0" 0.C, 12" FROM

FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE

LADDER WIRE JOINT
REINFORCEMENT @ 16”

0.C., TYPICAL AT
MULTIPLE WYTHE WALLS b

26 P.T.
¥ SILL PLATE
FND DRAINAGE =

PER CODE A<‘~\\\¥_ )

B 4” CONCRETE

T\ "Ry s B BLOCK

NN

\\//\\// N\ o | R

LA -

AT s ot )

AR A1 ™_ 8" CONCRETE

//\//\ X .

Zggéf 2% . o BLOCK
NNNANGE . SN
\//\//\//\/ N /\//\

PN . 7
RO RTINS
NN NN NININZNS
POURED CONCRETE
FOOTING PER PLAN m SECTION
\\\§}/// TYPICAL FND WALL
3/4" = -0

== = A GIRDER PER PLANS
.\A
e — =
I\ \ ]
AL 2X6 TREATED SHIM & A
GIRDER PER PLANS J‘ 2 N (OPTONAL) = N
N A ;: N A \
GIRDER SPLICE WTHN | T 8" SOLD S2 ‘;“wfj B PIER PER PLANS
CENTER 1/3 OF PIER - MASONRY CAP =3 SRS NS
e x5 T
" : Q= .ot CENTER OF GIRDER TO
W = LEAST PIER OMENSON |—————— [W [ A [ ] = ‘F/Ki Gl W CENTER &
o] 92 180§ 2T OF PIER AND WITHIN CENTER
CMU PIER, SEE s S BT w T - L f
SR Y Tl Ol ‘ ‘ 8" OF FOOTING BELOW
: _ . I 6»
GRADE B B o o e I
= R — ' . FOOTING PER
= 3 I B S e, PLANS
o R .| 2 I~—__FOOTING. SEE PLANS |- e
, O C FOR SIZE ‘ e
SONVON N2 1 1 1
<2§§§§§§§2§§$ | CENTER OF PIER TO | N CENTRR OF PIER 10
NS\ 8" OCCUR WITHIN CENTER 8" 8" OCCUR WITHIN CENTER 8"
o ==l oF FOOTING, BOTH DIR. ==l OF FOOTING, BOTH DIR.
Al
/2> SECTION SECTION A—A
kgy TYPICAL WASONRY PIER, 38 = -0

3/4" = 10

STUD WALL ABOVE,

WHERE APPLICABLE.
POINT LOAD, WHERE
APPLICABLE. SEE PLAN
FOR LOCATION. \
SUBFLOOR

SOLID BLOCKING FOR

POINT LOAD ]
™~
FLOOR JOISTS / GIRDER
PER PLAN
=< =

<Ei> SECTION
84 TYPICAL DROPPED

GIRDER
374" = 1'-0"

M=

RIM JOIST

DECK BAND FASTENED TO
RIM JOIST WITH BOLTS AND

370 6
FROM ENDS

NAILS. SEE DECK SPECS.

|<—

. —— |
e le =t

\~ DECK JOISTS
Al

2X10 P.T.
DECK BAND
/4 SECTION
\S_U DECK CONNECTION AT
SIDING, TYP.
38 = 10"

SECTION A-A
34 = 1-0"

DECK BAND FASTENED TO RIM JOIST WITH
TWO ROWS OF SIMPSON SDWS22400DB

(OR EQUAL). SEE DECK SPECS. 3" 70 6
4 92 FROM ENDS
— — |—— J—— |<_
J R B
=" —J
SECTION A=A
OPTIONAL

3/4” — 1,—0”
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SINGLE JOIST,
CONTINUOUS RIM
JOIST, OR BLOCKING
OF EQUAL DEPTH
ABOVE BRACED WALL

BRACED WALL —/ @

SINGLE JOIST,
CONTINUOUS RIM JOIST,
OR BLOCKING OF
EQUAL DEPTH BELOW
BRACED WALL

(5

SECTION

NAIL SUBFLOOR ABOVE
WALL TO BLOCKING WITH
8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C.

TOE NAIL BLOCKING

T0 TOP PLATE WTH
L/ 16d NAILS @ 6" O.C.

A

NAILS SOLE PLATE
TO BLOCKING BELOW
L WALL WITH (3) 16d
NAILS @ 16" 0.C.

\\85/ TYPICAL BRACED WALL

PANEL CONNECTION AT

EXTERIOR WALL, JOISTS
PERPENDICULAR OR

3/471 - 17_077

PARALLEL.

=

ADDITIONAL FRAMING MEMBER
DIRECTLY ABOVE BRACED WALL
PANEL OR FULL HEIGHT
BLOCKING CONT. ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

JOIST PER PLAN

8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. ALONG

 BRACED WALL PANEL

\ BRACED WALL PANEL

(3) 16d NAILS @ 16"
0.C. ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

ADDITIONAL FRAMING MEMBER
DIRECTLY BELOW BRACED WALL
PANEL OR FULL HEIGHT
BLOCKING CONT ALONG BRACED
WALL PANEL

SECTION

(D)
&

TYPICAL BRACED WALL
PANEL CONNECTION AT
INTERIOR WALL, JOISTS
PERPENDICULAR OR
PARALLEL.

3/4» — 11_0»

BEAM OR TRUSS GIRDER PER PLANS

SIMPSON CS16 STRAP BOTH SIDES
EACH PL

/» DBL TOP PL.

@ Q (2) 1.75" X 9.25" LVL. NALL
\TOGETHER WITH (3) ROWS OF

12d NAILS @ 8" 0.C., ROWS 3
APART

\ 2X4 KING STUD EA SIDE.
NAIL TO EA LVL WITH 12d

NAILS @ 8" 0.C.

77\ SECTION
QSJ LVL CDLU?@AEDR FLUSH

3/4" = 1'-0"

(2) SIMPSON CS16
STRAPS, EACH SIDE OF
HEADER

1'=0" MIN.

-

1'=0" MIN. 1'=0" MIN.

T

JOIST HANGERS

PER PLANS\

WIDE FLANGE PER PLANS WITH 2X
NAILER OF SIMILAR WIDTH. ATTACH
WITH 16d CLINCHED NAILS @ 48" 0.C.
AND CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE.

==

,——

WOOD |-JOISTS PER PLAN

/8 SECTION

&/

WOOD [-JOIST

AT WIDE FLANGE

3/4" = 10"

— ] LDBL TOP PLATE

tHEADER PER PLANS

JACK AND KING
STUDS PER PLAN

/79N SECTION
S5/ TOP FLUSH HEADER

License No. C-3870
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(2) CONT. 2X TOP PLATES, EXTEND EACH END
INTO ADJACENT WALL. NAIL SPLICES WITH

8-16d NAILS PER SPLICE/LAP.

CONT. 2X PLATE WITH 10d NAILS AT
16" 0.C. INTO HEADER /BEAM

.6 o e o

7/16" 0.SB. OR 15/32" PLYWOOD EXTERIOR WALL
SHEATHING AT UNSHADED AREAS (BEAM, INFILL

WALL ABOVE BEAM, AND CENTER WALL). NAL ]|
SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS, PLATES,
BLOCKING, ETC.) WITH 8d NAILS AT 6" 0.C. AT
SHEET EDGES AND 127 0.C. IN THE FIELD.

WHERE FULL HEIGHT PANEL WIDTH EXCEEDS 167,
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL STUDS AT 16" 0.C. NAIL

AOENNERNNNEN RSN IR RI PN N AN o

AR NIRRT BRI

DANNENNNSINNRRNENNSNNNNNNNY [

XN

MINIMUM 3"x11%" CONTINUOUS BEAM FULL
LENGTH OF FRAME, SEE PLANS FOR SIZE

NAIL THE SHEATHING IN SHADED
AREA TO BEAM WITH 8d NAILS AT

3" 0.C. EACH WAY

(2) ROWS 16d NAILS AT 3" O.C.

SHEATHING TO ALL STUDS WITH 8d NAILS AT 3" 0.C.

(2) SIMPSON CS16 x 48" LONG COIL

FOR A PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED), PANEL
EDGES SHALL OCCUR OVER AND BE NAILED
TO COMMON BLOCKING AND OCCUR WITHIN

MIDDLE 24" OF WALL HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF

3" 0.C. NAILING IS REQUIRED IN EACH
PANEL EDGE.

7/18" 0.S.B. OR 15/32" PLYWOOD
EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING. AT SHADED
AREAS NAIL SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS

(STUDS, PLATES, BLOCKING, ETC.) WITH 8d
NAILS AT 3" 0.C.

(2)2x STUD MIN. AT START AND END OF

B

¢

"

"

"

Z o/e
® ./
g 4|s]
o b
® ./
/ <)o
U W
® ./
i <o
’ it
® ./
i <o
y i’
® ./
i <o
: X

STRAPS WITH 10d NAILS EACH HOLE ON
INSIDE FACE OF WALL

710\ SECTION

\8_5/ PORTAL FRAME WALL
3/4” — ,I’_O”

WALL SEGMENTS EACH SIDE OF OPENING.
SEE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL STUDS

2x4 P.T. PLATE WITH TWO 1/2" DIA x 7" EMBED

ANCHOR BOLTS WITH A 3/16"x2"x2" PLATE
WASHERS OR ADDITIONAL HOLDOWN PER PLANS

/— CONCRETE OR MASONRY FND WALL.
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1/2"9 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH
MIN. OF 7" OF EMBEDMENT

@ 6'-0" 0.C., 12" FROM
FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE

2X4 P.T. SILL PLATE
WELDED WIRE FABRIC

WIDTH.

WIDTH.
SEE PLAN.
BASEMENT SLAB
" ON FOOTING.
N - . i * < a
Y = e .. SHAY
gz | 7 .- ; 5
2 R I SN
LSRR, - « ) AT
o N \\/\ N a ” K /\\/\\/
x ENYZNN 4 : S
9 L /\///\/// < ” A//\///// #
S K AN
\/\\ \\ | < \\ \\
R
NSO KK
RIS L A X \//\\/
TOR PP SHK .
o

REBAR BOTTOM OF FOOTING
SPACED AND LENGTH PER PLAN

/13\ SECTION
w TYPICAIB/E‘I‘\I”LT(?:Z_DOEOOHNG

ENLARGED CONCRETE

FOOTING

SEE PLAN
%\ ’ T - /j ) ZJ
NN NN o
kg L S
Y SN N N -1
LU L
2/S3 LUG FOOTING, COLD
JOINT OPTION
/72" = 1'-0"
WIDTH.
SEE PLAN
I ; fv : A ° L‘%J. %
./\ > N -0 K< <o
N g 2
N RTINS,
IR,
SN ?

/12\ SECTION

w LUG FOOTING, MONOLITHIC
OPTION

3/4" = 1'-0"

BRICK VENEER &
FND DRANAGE \ i — 7
PER CODE L
RN =
N7 WASHED STONE
L
NN
L
‘\//\\// -
SN 8" MASONRY BLOCK
SO .. ¢ L BYY
R TR 7O
ORI N
UK g %
%\//>\///\\///\A S \/\//\\/
N NN NININNA NS
POURED CONCRETE
FOOTING PER PLAN /1—1\ SECTION
Qg/ TYPICAL FND WALL,
POURED CONC SLAB
3/4" = 1'-0"
1/2"¢ ANCHOR BOLTS WITH
MIN. OF 7" OF EMBEDMENT
@ 6’0" 0.C, 12" FROM
STUD WALL FROM ENDS OF SOLE PLATE
/7 WELDED WIRE FABRIC

= o _!i e 4]

:2 s 4 a 9 //<7// Ui =
2| = orape & e A0 4z
= X, . SN =
N N + » =

A BRAAR R

=T TR

AN MNA
N AN N AN A AN N NN
N
(2) # 4 REBAR -

/14N SECTION

Qy TURN DOWN SLAB

3/4" = -0

DEPTH PE
BUILDER

J

(2) # 4 REBAR

a a4
| Y e s,

8». .
TN 4 e
// = ‘7.4 ’ <
RN aa,

15

NN

VRO,

WIDTH.
SEE PLAN

X

N /\\//\\//\\//\\//\\\//

SECTION

S3

<> 3" CLR

LUG FOOTING, MONOLITHIC

OPTION
3/4" = 1'-0"

WG
€§

WELDED WIRE FABRIC OR
/7 FIBER MESH CONCRETE

i GRADE e
X T
X e RIS
R NN
RTRTZGEK:
RIS
12" MIN.

/16N SECTION
@TURN Dg\/'/‘g\l' S;LI?}B_Oel PORCH
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T
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS DECK SPECIFICATIONS \\\ﬂ&“ I/[//[//”//
N | — 7/
PART L CENERAL M = 1,500 Pl N 1403 EXTRA JOISTS BEARNG ON A STUD WALL PERPENDICULAR T0 OR SKEWED RELATVE T0 | A SIRUCTURE O 62 FREE STANONG. ROGFED PORGHES. OPEN OF SCREENED. I, wAY BF \\\\@ o7, I3
X A STRUCTURE OR BE FREE STANDING. ROOFED PORCHES, OPEN OR SCREENED IN, MAY BE o
101 CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE REQUREMENTS OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RESDENTIAL | 7.02 LAY MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTH 062-17 GRADE SN THE BEAM SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY ONE ADDITIONAL STUD. CONSTRUCTED USING THESE PROVISIONS. > N §’ > \ \:go\)) z
" o ~ o (-} -
705 MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE S. MORTAR AND GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C476, MIN | 1404  STUDS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A COLUMN SHALL HAVE ADJACENT STUDS WITHIN =57 A
102 DMENSIONS SHOWN SHALL GOVERN OVER SCALE ON THESE DRAWINGS. COMPRESSVE STRENGTH OF 2000 P. THE COLUMN NALED TOGETHER WITH ONE ROW OF 10d NALS AT 8 O.C. (TWO RoWs |2 SUPPORT POSTS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY A FOOTING. =X 5(/@3 = %\‘ \)ZA% =
OF 104 NALS @ 8 0.C, 3* APART, FOR 2X8 OR 2X10 STUDS) ALL COLUNNS SHALL - 5. o =
1.05  METHODS, PROCEDURES AND SEQUENCES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF [7.04 MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ACI 530 BE CONTINUOUS DOWN TO THE FOUNDATION OR OTHER pRopErgLY DESIGNED 3. WHEN ATTACHED TO A STRUCTURE, THE STRUCTURE TO WHICH ATTACHED SHALL HAVE A - O s Lo '-O(\‘) e =~
THE CONTRACTOR, WHO SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO MAINTAIN AND STRUCTURAL ELEMENT SUCH AS A BEAM. COLUMNS TRANSFERRING LOADS THROUGH TREATED WOOD BAND FOR THE LENGTH OF THE DECK, OR CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING it A Z Py Q?g .=
INSURE THE INTEGRITY OF THE STRUCTURE AT ALL STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION. 7.05 LADDER WRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A951. 6° MIN LAPS FLOOR LEVELS SHALL BE SOLIDLY BLOCKED FOR THE FULL WIDTH OF THE STUD COLUMN SHALL BE USED TO PREVENT MOISTURE FROM COMING IN CONTACT WITH THE UNTREATED - = % ‘%oo ) N
PART 2: DESION LOADS FOR CONTINUOUS WALL APPLICATIONS WTHIN THE CAVITY FORMED BY THE FRAMING OF THE STRUCTURE. THE DECK BAND AND THE STRUCTURE BAND SHALL BE 5 //\Q, D xS
PART 2: DESIGN LOADS FLOOR JOISTS. CONSTRUCTED IN CONTACT WITH EACH OTHER EXCEPT AT BRICK VENEER AND WHERE 5 2 O/I/ QTS
PART & BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS PLYWOOD SHEATHING IS REQUIRED AND PROPERLY FLASHED. SIDING SHALL NOT BE o000 %\/
2.01 DESIGN LOADS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE TABLE BELOW: PART 15: NAILING OF MULTI PLY WOOD BEAMS . ] 7, \
- (s | B0 LTS SHAL CONFRM TO ASTH AS07 MNNUM GRAE TP UNO. INSTALL STANDARD ORUCTORE NETTIER FLASHNG Now A TREATED BAND FOR THE BRIGK STRUCTURE 2 85,5 71, A R \\\\\\
USE LIVE LOAD (PSF)  DEAD LOAD (PSF) STEEL WASHERS (ASTM F844-07a) FOR THE NUT / BOLT HEAD WHEN BOLTING WOOD | 15.01  SOLID SAWN LUMBER JOISTS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A BEAM SHALL HAVE N m W\
MEMBERS. HOLES(FOR BOLTS SHAEL BE AISC STANDARD HOLES UNO ADJACENT MEMBERS IN THE BEAM NAILED TOGETHER WITH THREE ROWS OF 10d NALS IS REQUIRED. IN ADDITION, THE TREATED DECK BAND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN' CONTACT = 3 u A= g IRINIAN
BALCONIES, DECKS, ATTICS WITH FIXED STAR 016" 0.C. FOR 2X10 OR LARGER, TWO ROWS OF 10d NALS © 16” 0.C. FOR 2X8, ONE WTH THE BRICK ESEEZEE
ACCESS, DWELLING UNITS INCLUDING ATTICS WTH 8.02 LAG SCREWS SHALL CONFORM TO ANSI/ASME STANDARD B18.2.1-1981. PILOT HOLES ROW OF 10d NALS @ 16° 0.C. FOR 2X6 OR SMALLER. STAGGER ROWS 5° MIN. wn oo
FIXED STAIR ACCESS, STARS, FIRE ESCAPES I 10 SHALL BE USED FOR LAG SCREW INSTALLATION AND SHALL BE BORED ACCORDING TO 4. WHEN THE DECK IS SUPPORTED AT THE STRUCTURE BY ATTACHING THE DECK TO THE RPegHe R x585%8
NDS SPECIFICATIONS. INSTALL STANDARD STEEL WASHERS (ASTM F844-07a) FOR 1502 LML MEMBERS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A BEAM SHALL HAVE ADJACENT MEMBERS STRUCTURE, THE FOLLOWNG ATTACHMENT SCHEDULES SHALL APPLY FOR ATTACHING THE =] HELR®
GARAGES (PASSENGER CARS ONLY) 50 - SCREW HEAD {TNJHE BEAM FASTENED TOGETHER PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS, TYP DECK BAND TO THE STRUCTURE: ) Z o £ E
ATTICS (NO STORAGE, LESS THAN 5" HEADROOM) 10 10 = 5 g A
' 803  ANCHOR RODS AND BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F1554-15 GRADE 36 UNO. BENT = S a .
ATTICS (WTH STORAGE) 2 10 ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL HAVE A 2* MIN'HOOK UNO PART 16: WALL FRAMING AND BRAGING A ALL STRUCTURES EXCEPT BRICK STRUCTURES 8 & s B 23 % Zy g E
4 << wl
RooF 2010 (15 FOR VAULTS) PART 9: DRIVEN FASTENERS 1601 STUD WALLS SHALL CONSIST OF 2X4 STUDS SPACED AT 16" O.C. UNO. STUDS SHALL JOIST LENGTH <|. .. % 494 EB & g 5 e
BE CONTINUOUS FROM SOLE PLATE AT FLOOR TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE AT THE CEILING UP TO 8 MAX. UP TO 16" MAX. = |5 B8 p BE, wiEE §Y s ¥
NOTES: - INDIMDUAL STAIR TREADS ARE TO BE DESIGNED FOR THE UNIFORMLY DISTRBUTED | 9.01  NALS, SPIKES AND STAPLES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F 1667— 05. NALS ARE TO BE OR ROOF. NO INTERMEDIATE BANDS OR PLATES SHALL CAUSE DISCONTINUITIES IN A - . - . seEZgbecsdpss 0y SeE S
LIVE LOAD OF 40 PSF OR A 300 LB. CONCENTRATED LOAD ACTING OVER AN AREA COMMON WIRE OR BOX STUD WALL EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR DOOR OR WINDOW OPENINGS. THE KING STUDS REQUIRED | ONE- 5/8" ¢ BOLT @ 42" 0.C. AND | ONE- 5/8" ¢ BOLT @ 20" 0.C. AND L |28 -0 S= o5 § == E Z
OF 4 SQ. WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER STRESS. FOR SUCH OPENINGS SHALL BE CONTINUQUS, TYP UNO. FASTENERS |(9) ROWS OF 12d NALS @ 8" 0.C. OR|(3) ROWS OF 12d NALS @ 6° 0.C. 0| | O | 288222382338 3523 5.5
— BUILDER TO VERIFY DEAD LOAD DOES NOT EXCEED 10 PSF WHEN HEAVY FLOOR OR PART 10: DIVENSIONAL LUMBER MAX ALLOWABLE WALL HEIGHTS FOR EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, INCLUSIVE OF SOLE TWO ROWS OF SINPSON_ SDWS2240008 | TWo ROWS OF SINPSON Sows2240008| | 2 08
ROOF FINISHES SUCH AS TILE OR SLATE ARE UTILIZED. NOTIFY ENGINEERING UNDER PLATE AND DBL TOP PLATE AND 7/16" 0SB EXTERIOR BRACING AND ROW OF 2X4 > > D28 82 2Yg E35543 5 2%
THESE CONDITIONS 10.01 Fsg’{J[jo'ssATvg« MW%%RERA&A%% Roszsmé BéTsUnDJSorETgo. 2 SPRUCE PINE FIR QR SYP §2 2X6 PURLINS AT 8 HEIGHT (AND AT 16 HEIGHT FOR TALL WALLS), TYP UNO: 0d = 32" 0. STAGGERED 0.d = 16" O.C. STAGGERED < T == =g5a @ 2 £3 g
) s s  ETC. 24 0 16" 0.C: 111 1/2" 246 0 16" 0. 170 o
202 INTERIOR WALLS: 5 PSF LATERAL. 2 012 0C: 12-1 1/ 2X6 812" 0C: 18-8" A+ BRICK VENEER STRUCTURES 2 5 2 &
PART 11 ENGNEERED LUMBER * 00: 134" " 00s 210"
203 BASIC YD DESGN VELOCTY OF 120 MPH. 11.01 LV OR PSL MINMUM ALLOWABLE DESIGN STRESSES ARE AS FOLLOWS VAT o Bt W PRI 0s A ST L6 5 g ® g
204 SOL BEARNG CAPACITY 2000 PSF (PRESUMPTIVE). ™ E= 1.9 X 1066 PS,, Fb = 2600 PSI, Fy = 285 PS|, Fc = 750 PSI 8 O R L OWG SHALL ARPLY UP TO 8 MAX. UP TO 16' MAX 82 58 e <
LS. MNMUM ALOVABLE DESIG STRESSES A KS FOLLOVS: WAL BRAGNG 15 BY ENGNELRED DESIGN AND NOT PRESGRTE. PER SECTION RecUReD g_=.8. 85 3 S
= _ > g = _ " » _ » » o [=]
PART 3 STRUCTURAL STEEL E= 1.3 X10E6 PSI, Fb = 1700 PSI, Fv = 400 PS, Fe = 680 PS| 60210 OF THE 2018 NCRC, CONTINUOUS SHEATHNG HAS BEEN PROVIDED, ALONG FASTENERS | ONE- /8" # BOLT O 2870C. | ONE- 5/8 ¢ BOLT 6 167 OC. w SEE E ZEU4B, _gza 3 5
301 WDE FLANGE BEAMS AND TEE SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTH A92 MNIMUM 1102 LVL OR PSL MEMBERS MAY BE RIPPED FROM DEEPER MEMBERS TO MATCH THE MEMBER TR A T METHODS 10, INSURE THE MINMUM INTENT OF SECTION 602.10 55 & 2283233233358 |
GRADE DEPTH SPECIIED IN THE PLANS _ARACED WALL PANELS SHALL BE FASTENED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 602 Sg) 7o |8 IF THE DECK BAND IS SUPPORTED BY A 1/2" MNIMUM MASONRY LEDGE ALONG THE s seess e
. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS PANEL UPLIFT RESISTANCE AND COMPLIANCE WITH NCRB FOUNDATION WALL, 5/8" ¢ BOLTS SPACED @ 48" 0.C. MAY BE USED FOR SUPPORT. FCSUZRORZAZRHIASTIE =
302 SQUARE AND RECTANGULAR TUBING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTH AS0D GRADE B MNIUN PART 12: PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER ROCES5 MO 0211 NLESS NOTD OTHERWSE O SRUCTURAL PAYS © omE NS O SO U 15 0T KA. Y 5 DD T CONMECT R 2% § SgesBSguNay = 3
1201  LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND, CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE - . \ : = 0N
303  STEEL PIPE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM AS3 GRADE B, TYPE S, MINMUM GRADE TREATED IN_ ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA STANDARD C~15. ALL OTHER EXPOSED LUMBER R O R L N COuAL DEFTH. 15 REQURED. JISTS TO A TREATED STRUCTURE BAND 2 7]
SHALL BE TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA STANDARD C-2 OR BY ANY METHOD f & w o & <
304  ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36 MINIMUM GRADE GIMNG EQUAL PROTECTION. THE BUILDING CODE OFFICE MAY ALSO APPROVE A NATURAL WITH 16d TOE NALS @ & O.C. NAIL SOLE PLATE OF BRACED WALL TO BLOCKING 7. GRDERS SHALL BEAR DIRECTLY ON POSTS OR BE BE CONNECTED TO THE SIDES OF POSTS S EA e
DECAY RESISTANT WOOD PER SECTION 19-6(A) BELOW WITH (3) 16d NAILS @ 16" 0.C. BLOCKING AT HORIZONTAL JOINTS IN BRACED WTH 2- 5/8" ¢ BOLTS =™ o Bw [i+] =
305 STRUCTURAL STEEL CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AISC WALL LINES ONLY REQUIRED AT SHADED WALLS, UNO. we & gi E © 5
SPECFICATION FOR THE DESIGN, FABRICATION” AND ERECTON OF STRUCTURAL STEEL PART 13 STEEL FLITCH PLATE BEAMS PART 17: KING STUDS 8. FLOOR DECKING SHALL BE NO. 2 GRADE TREATED SOUTHERN PINE OR EQUIVALENT. THE =8 g=R  zy E E S
1301 FLITCH PLATE BEAMS SHALL CONSIST OF A CONTINUOUS STEEL PLATE BOLTED BETWEEN MINMUM FLOOR DECKING THICKNESS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: &3 B E &
PART 4: WELDING TWO PIECES OF CONTINUOUS LUMBER AS SIZED ON THE PLANS. BOLT PIECES TOGETHER | 1701  KING STUDS FOR OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: g€ gg 2 §§ 8 2 g
USING 1/2" @ BOLTS SPACED AT 16" 0.C. STAGGERED TOP TO BOTTOM OF THE BEAM. Bz nrE 2% B 8
401 WELDING ELECTRODES SHALL BE E70XK AND ALL WELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY AN MANTAIN A 2" EDGE DISTANCE. PLACE TWO BOLTS, ONE ABOVE THE OTHER, 16" NAX .o NUMBER OF KING STUDS | JOIST SPAN DECKING 258 =z 52 E&a g or | e
AWS CERTIFIED WELDER FROM EACH END OF THE BEAM. TYP UNO MAX OPENNG WDTH 50" 9'-0" 13-0° 17°-0" 21'-0 - 0 gEg & 38>~ 352 8 Ol B
‘ o 1 2 3 4 5 12) 0.C. 1, 543 S®3«5 BBr 3% 2B A=
» » o
BART 5: CONCRETE AND SIABS ON GRADE PART 14: STUD SUPPORTS FOR BEAMS swsz 26 112 2 3 1o oc. 1 1/4[&;345 Sk §§§ 3g g8 z 8
.C. STSoEZ a oE S5
501  CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE OF NORMAL WEIGHT, 4-6% AR ENTRANMENT, FOR | 1401 STEE ] " 0.C. » Wl ge weE, 2 ] fa
EXTERIOR CONCRETE AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI AL BEA 36 FoLLOWa T AND.FLITCH PLATE BEAMS BEARNG ON A STUD WALL PART 18: SUBSTITUTIONS 32 0C Z 545 Ll o828k 8= 52 G 4|2
AT 28 DAYS TYP UNO. ALL ITEMS NOTED AS "CONCRETE' ARE TO BE CAST IN PLACE, 9. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF DECK SUPPORT POSTS IS AS FOLLOWS: || 2E22E o - >
TYP UNO. 1-WHEN THE BEAM IS PERPENDICULAR TO, OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO THE WALL, THE BEAM | 18.01  MATERIAL OR MEMBER SIZE SUBSTITUTIONS OR PLAN DEWATIONS REQUIRE THE WRITTEN Oflz2sg?g £-2 sE puw o
SHALL BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALL INDICATED AND SHALL BE SUPPORTED AUTHORIZATION OF THE DESIGNERS. UNAUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS ARE THE SOLE POST SIZE MAX POST HEIGHT =llgzS22 =8 z3 g° |2
502  REINFORCED CAST N PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE PROPORTIONED, MIXED AND PLACED IN |  BY A MINMUM OF THREE GANGED STUDS, OR A GANGED STUD COLUMN WITH A NUMBER RESPONSBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. > shers SH 2& ze <
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ACI 318, LATEST EDITION. OF STUDS SUCH THAT THE STUD COLUMN IS AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE TRUE WIDTH OF 4X4 8 Gzpz> g3z £x @ 3
THE BEAM BEING SUPPORTED, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, TYP UNO. FOR THE SKEWED PART 19: OWNERSHIP OF STRUCTURAL DESIG 6X6 20’ pgddz SEp [E ge = Y
503  SLABS ON GRADE, IF ANY, SHALL BE CAST IN PLACE, CONTAIN SYNTHETIC CONDITION PARTICULAR CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO ENSURE STUD COLUMN IS CENTERED ON ENGINEERED 20" + zuls5h SEg g oS [~ 8 I
POLYPROPYLENE FIBRILLATED MICRO FIBERS, FIBER LENGTH 1 1/2", DOSAGE RATE 11/2 | THE BEAM 19.01  THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF THIS PLAN IS THE PROPERTY OF ENGINEERING TECH 2ES28 w2 ES 23 = =
LBS/CU YD. SLAB TO BE PLACED ON A 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON 4° MIN GRANULAR | 2-BEAS BEARING ONTO THE END OF A STUD WALL PARALLEL TO THE BEAM SHALL BEAR ASSOCIATES (ETA). THESE PLANS ARE FOR THE ONE TIME USE AT THE LOCATION wp=2g28 3T =5 23 >
FILL ON SOIL WTH 90% MIN STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY. VAPOR BARRER MAY BE A MINMUM OF 4 1/2° ONTO THE WALL AND BE SUPPORTED BY A TRPL STUD GANGED INDICATED AND FOR THE CLIENT LISTED. ETA ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THESE NOTES: 1) THIS TABLE IS BASED ON NO. 2 TREATED SOUTHERN PINE POSTS. 224 oS EBE B2 g8 Al
OMITIED FOR SLABS NOT IN ENCLOSED AREAS COLUMN TYP UNO. PLANS IF THEY ARE REPRODUCED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR CONSTRUCTION AT 2) THIS TABLE IS BASED ON A MAXIMUM TRBUTARY AREA OF 128 SQ. FT. 2252E <w2 E¥ g9 « | Z
ANY OTHER LOCATION WTHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM ETA 23 POST HEIGHT IS FROM TOP OF FOOTNG To - £823% ok &= 23 a2
PART 6: REBAR AND WIRE REINFORCEMENT 1402 DIMENSIONAL LUMBER BEANS BEARING ON A STUD WALL SHALL BEAR AS FOLLOWS: ) BOTTOM OF GRDER. BhEe g8 Pls, 5 EL &
SZ2w 5°=Tax S [ag}
6.01  REBAR SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM AG15 GRADE 60 TYP UNO 1-WHEN THE BEAM IS PERPENDICULAR TO, OR SKEWED RELATIVE T0 THE WALL, THE BEAM 10. DECKS SHALL BE BRACED TO PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING SE8ES DEzB gy EE
SHALL BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALL INDICATED (LESS 1 1/2° TO ALLOW METHODS: E8.2= g£3% g 8 & =2
6.02  LAP SPLICES SHALL BE CLASS B AS DEFINED BY ACI 318, TYP UNO FOR A CONTINUOUS RIM JOIST WHERE APPLICABLE) AND SHALL BE(SUPPORTE) BY A E zé 22 £2uw z %g 52
GANGED STUD COLUMN THE SAME WDTH AS THE BEAM TYP UNO. (EG. A TRIPLE 2X10 IS A WHEN THE DECK FLOOR HEIGHT IS LESS THAN 4'-0" AND THE DECK IS ATTACHED TO S 2228 =238
6.03  WRE REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE 9 GA AND SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A10G4. T0 BE SUPPORTED BY (3) STUDS). FOR THE SKEWED CONDITION PARTICULAR CARE SHALL THE STRUCTURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 4, LATERAL BRACING IS NOT REQUIRED. £idex 2823 232 8¢
BART 7. MASONRY 2-BEMS PEARNG ONTO THE END.OF A STUD WALL PARALLEL T0'THE BEAM SHALL BEAR A
- 5 B. 4X4 WOOD KNEE BRACES MAY BE PROVIDED ON EACH COLUMN IN BOTH DIRECTIONS. S 888 88883 ul | g
701 CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C90 AND C55, NORMAL WEIGHT, MINMOM OF 5° ONTO THE WALL AND BE SUPPORTED BY A DL STUD GANGED COLUMN THE KNEE BRACES SHALL ATTACH TO EACH POST AT A PONT NOT LESS THAN 1/3 OF | =) z == | SE&& S ETT = G Sl
: THE POST LENGTH FROM THE TOP OF THE POST, AND THE BRACES SHALLBE ANGLED | S| S 28 1 8858 88885 —° tejke)
BETWEEN 45 AND 60° FROM THE HORIZONTAL. KNEE BRACES SHALL BE ATIACHED AT| —| 2 == i doigiel gigaigs 8 A=
THE ENDS TO THE GIRDER AND THE POST WITH ONE — 5/8% BOLT ol g PElEEES EEEEE gé
o
p— o a m
C. FOR FREE STANDING DECKS WITHOUT KNEE BRACES OR DIAGONAL BRACING, ATRAL [ —| @ 2 o mes ge8mg =79
STABILITY MAY BE PROVDED BY EMBEDDING THE POSTS IN CONCRETE N ACCORDANCE | 21 S & 12222 22222 Zo&
WITH THE FOLLOWING: S| & Zsi3S58 83855 & & PLAN
Dl2 £3igdod 989 n xu?
POST SIZE | TRIBUT. AREA | POST HEIGHT | EMB. DEPTH | CONC. DIAM. —| = ®E18232 35228 = éﬂ 2520
" e e vl 8 g . “ES
oo| RRE | EF | B Sl gi%8Es 25-s= =52 || PROJECT NO
1] s &' 2c0a == g S o ‘g £ § :
D. 2X6 DIAGONAL VERTICAL CROSS BRACING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN TWO PERPENDICULAR | | = S I - B 21-28-027
DIRECTIONS FOR FREE STANDING DECKS OR PARALLEL TO THE STRUCTURE AT THE | & =ikklkl bhnhh ¥23
EXTERIOR COLUMN LINE FOR ATTACHED DECKS. THE BRACES SHALL BE ATTACHED T0 | Q| = G12222 28kR% DR
THE POSTS WITH ONE — 5/8" @ BOLT AT EACH END OF THE BRACE. | 8 S1ETET omEeEESs =EE SHEET NO.
EHoon hd
NOTES: 1) ALL NALS AND BOLTS ARE TO BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED. Sl E £1 22=z2¢ §F 588
2) MINIMUM EDGE DISTANCE FOR BOLTS IS 2 1/2". = = 51,2285, 2323 5% S PECS
3) NALLS MUST PENETRATE THE SUPPORTING STRUCTURE BAND A MINIMUM OF 1 1/2°. g L|225s%fo BEE ¢ 52
= 21 8ha S g
g3 212882 ~sguly SEE 12 of 12






